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The Cemetery Office

Artesia Cemetery District

11142 Artesia Blvd., Cerritos, CA 90703
Info@ArtesiaCemetery.com
(562) 865-6300

BOARD OF TRUSTEES
Aurelia Palhinha
Arturo Sanchez
Allison Stewart
Milton M. Laughlin
Michael Wada

GENERAL MANAGER
Antonio Mendoza

fice Holiday Schedule

1s Closed the following days

Holiday

Holiday Observed

New Year’s Day

Wed., January 1%, 2025

Martin Luther King Jr.

Mon., January 20™, 2025

Presidents’ Day

Mon., February 17, 2025

Cesar Chavez Day

Mon., March 31% 2025

Memorial Day

Mon., May 26™, 2025

Independence Day

Fri., July 4™, 2025

Labor Day

Mon., September 1%, 2025

Veteran’s Day

Tue., November 11" 2025

Thanksgiving

Thur., November 27" 2025 &

Fri., November 28" 2025

Christmas

Thurs., Dec. 251, 2025

Please Note:
The Cemetery is open 7 days a week

from 8:00 am to 4:00 pm including Holidays.

Mission Statement
To provide an attractive, safe and peaceful cemetery environment that offers cost effective, dignified
interment services in a compassionate manner that honors diversity and cultural values



